
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010874-2023 

Contract

Provision of Borehole Maintenance BHC Nairobi

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010874

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bdf1  

Published 15 April 2023, 9:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

Keisha.LaRaineIngram@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02070080932

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010874-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010874-2023
mailto:Keisha.LaRaineIngram@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://fcdo.bravosoution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://fcdo.bravosoution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Borehole Maintenance BHC Nairobi

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45259100 - Wastewater-plant repair and maintenance work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of reactive and preventative borehole maintenance services for boreholes located
at the following premises of the British High Commission, Nairobi:

1. BHC Upper Hill Main Office - Depth 300m +/- 10%

2. Gitanga Estate Compound - Depth 300m +/- 10%

3. The Residence – Tchui Road – Depth unknown

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £57,370.79

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

KE - Kenya



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

The British High Commission Nairobi and British High Commissioner’s Residence, Nairobi
Kenya

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The main features of the service requirement are provision of reactive and preventative
maintenance care for boreholes located at the following premises: BHC Upper Hill Main
Office - Depth 300m +/- 10% Gitanga Estate Compound - Depth 300m +/- 10% The
Residence - Tchui Road - Depth unknown

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010429

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CPG/8920/2022

Title

Provision of Borehole Maintenance BHC Nairobi

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/010429-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wotech Kenya Limited

P. BOX. 14837-00800 NAIROBI SAVLA PLAZA, 3RD FLOOR, OFFICE NO:8, 8 MOGOTION
ROAD

Nairobi

Country

Kenya

NUTS code

KE - Kenya

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,370.79



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign and Commonwealth Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Telephone

+44 02070080932

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Foreign and Commonwealth Development Office

King Charles St.

London

SW1A 2AH

Telephone

+44 02070080932

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-21T03:39:42+0100
	TCPDF




